UNI Youth Programs Releases

For Community GBPAC Programs

At the end of Youth Activities Registration, just before the payment options, the parent/guardian of youth attendees or the adult attendee will be asked to agree to the University of Northern Iowa Medical Authorization and Event Release and the Image Release.

University of Northern Iowa

Medical Authorization and Summer Camp/Youth Programs Release

I hereby assume all risks of the University of Northern Iowa Summer Camp/Youth Program including property loss or damage, personal injury and death, resulting from any Program activity (including residence hall activity and transportation). I understand and acknowledge that the Program activities may include some risk or danger to the attendee and/or property. I agree to release, indemnify, defend, hold harmless, discharge, and covenant not to sue the University of Northern Iowa, Board of Regents-State of Iowa, State of Iowa, and their officers, employees, and agents, and all participants in the Program (collectively, the "Releasees") from and against all liability, loss, damage, or cost, including claims and suits at law or in equity, for injury, fatal or otherwise, and property loss or damage arising out of or related to the attendee's participation in the Program and Program activities, whether caused by the negligence of the Releasees or otherwise. I further agree that this Medical Authorization and Summer Camp/Youth Programs Release shall be construed in accordance with the laws of the State of Iowa.

I understand this camp/program will take place in a professional working theatre space, and the attendee may have the opportunity to take part in activities that, by nature, could present a danger. These include, but are not limited to, hanging lights on elevated catwalks, working with power tools, and operating stage equipment. I understand that the attendee will receive necessary safety training by professional staff before participating in these activities, and that these activities will be optional for each attendee. If the attendee does not adhere to safety guidelines, I understand and acknowledge that they may be removed from future camp activities.

In the event of injury or illness, I give my consent for medical treatment, and permission to Program personnel to supervise or perform on-site first-aid for minor injuries and to a licensed physician to hospitalize and secure proper treatment (including injections, anesthesia, surgery, or other reasonable and necessary procedures) for the attendee. I agree to assume all costs related to any such treatment. I authorize my insurance company to pay benefits for the costs of such treatment. I also authorize the disclosure of medical information to my insurance company for the purpose of any claim. I understand each attendee must provide his/her own medical insurance. I also understand that I am responsible for any medical or other charges related to the attendee's participation in the Program.

I certify that the attendee is physically capable of participating in the Program activities. I have disclosed any physical limitations or medical problems which might limit the attendee's ability to perform Program activities. The University of Northern Iowa reserves the right to deny anyone the opportunity to participate where a question exists regarding an attendee's physical ability to safely participate in any Program activity.

I HAVE CAREFULLY READ THIS ENTIRE MEDICAL AUTHORIZATION AND SUMMER CAMP/YOUTH PROGRAMS RELEASE, FULLY UNDERSTAND IT, AND VOLUNTARILY AGREE TO BE LEGALLY BOUND BY IT.

--Adult Attendees or a Parent/guardian of youth attendees agree to this release by checking the box on the registration form next to the statement: I have read and agree to the University of Northern Iowa Medical Authorization and Summer Camp/Youth Programs Release.

University of Northern Iowa Image Release

I authorize the University of Northern Iowa (UNI) to videotape, photograph, record, edit, copy, display, perform publicly, distribute, use and re-use the attendee's image, voice, and likeness in all current and future UNI productions, projects, media and promotional materials, in any manner, including print, tape, broadcast, digital media, other and/or yet to be developed technology. I understand that the attendee's voice and likeness may be distributed in the United States and elsewhere for an unlimited time.

I understand that I/the attendee will not receive any compensation as a result of any such videotaping, photography, recording, editing, copying, display, public performance, distribution, use or re-use of the attendee's appearance, including the attendee's image, voice or likeness. I understand and agree that UNI owns the copyright and all other media distribution rights relating to the appearance. I waive any rights of privacy and/or publicity that I/the attendee may have with regard to the appearance and any re-use or further use of the appearance. I release any and all claims or causes of actions of any nature that I may have, now or in the future, against the University of Northern Iowa, the Board of Regents-State of Iowa, the State of Iowa, and their employees and agents in connection with the appearance. The laws of the State of Iowa will govern this release, without regard to the conflict of law provisions.

--Adult Attendees or a Parent/guardian of youth attendees agree to this release by checking the box on the registration form next to the statement: I have read and agree to the University of Northern Iowa Image Release.

The Medical Authorization and Summer Camp/Youth Programs Release is required for participation. The Image Release is optional, please see why we request this information section for details. In both forms, the attendee is the person who is being registered for the event.

Why do we request this information?

Agreement to the Medical Authorization and Summer Camp/Youth Programs Release is required for participation in UNI Summer Camp/Youth Programs. The purpose of requesting medical information is to provide a safe and positive experience for our participants. Individual medical information questions are optional, please provide all of the information that will assist us to address the health and well-being of you or your child.

The Image Release is optional. Youth Program staff take photos of participants during events to share back with families, to document campus activities, and to assist in promotion of future events. Many of the counselors at events are UNI students seeking degrees in education and related fields. These counselors may use program photos in their professional portfolio to demonstrate their own participation as staff. Attendees who do not have an image release agreement will be left out of group photos. During taped virtual events, attendees who do not have an image release agreement will have their cameras turned off during filming.

Learn more about UNI Youth Policies: https://policies.uni.edu/1321